Spring 2023



The Lake Beauty Association is a non-profit organization dedicated to protecting, preserving and enhancing the quality of the environment and life experiences in and around our area.

Be sure to visit our website at www.lakebeauty.org

Our Online Store is open NOW until May 14th!



Be sure to buy your Lake Beauty products for this summer. There's something for everyone!

Go to *lakebeautyspring2023.itemorder.com* today!

Call Centennial Sports at 320-252-2600 or stop by 1620 7th Street North, St. Cloud, MN 56303 with questions.

Join the Lake Beauty Book Club!



It's a great way to spend time with your neighbors. For more information, call Carol Jones at (320) 267-7857.

Lake Beauty Ice Out

2023	???
2022	April 29
2021	April 2
2020	April 8
2019	April 20
2018	May 4
2017	March 29
2016	March 22
2015	April 5
2014	April 24
2013	May 10
2012	March 20

ANNUAL FIREWORKS!

The Lake Beauty Bible Camp will be hosting their annual Fireworks on

Friday, June 30

If anyone would like to donate to the fireworks display, contact Marcia or Leland at (320) 732-3218



Thank You to everyone at Bible Camp for making our July 4th special! We appreciate it!

Annual Meeting!

Don't miss the chance to hear what's happened around the lake this past year and meet our DNR and Soil and Water Township representatives. It's a perfect opportunity to bring up your thoughts and concerns, vote in new board members and socialize with neighbors.



August 12th, 9:00 am Lake Beauty Bible Camp



Coffee and Doughnuts will be served. Prizes will be drawn for attendees:

Our Business Supporters



Members are the most important part of any Association. Your support of the Lake Beauty Association is appreciated! By attending meetings, volunteering and participating in activities, we build a strong community on and around the lake.

Your membership helps support:

- Monitoring the condition of the lake
- Developing lake management plans
- Improving the health of the lake and protecting it from users' impact

 Educating and informing property owners about issues that affect the quality of life on and surrounding the lake, such as Aquatic Invasive Species (AIS) prevention, boat safety, littering, township funding for sewer upgrades, ice safety, and shoreline erosion management

- Serving as an organized voice with township and county governments
- Continuing to work with the DNR on problems like litter, pollution, wildlife management, fish limits, boat safety, etc.
- Connecting with neighbors
- Keeping our lake one of the cleanest in northern Minnesota and free of AIS

 Creating lifelong memories for your children and grandchildren How to join....

To become a member, send your \$35 check (payable to the Lake Beauty Association), along with your name, phone and email to:

Dianne Krousey 26024 Iris Trail Long Prairie, MN 56347

As a benefit of your membership, you will receive a gift and yard sign that states you're a supporting member of the Lake Beauty Association.

Lake Beauty Association Officers

Board Members



Kathy Beckman President



Nancy Schlee Vice President



Dianne Krousey Secretary/Treasurer

Gene Siegle

Mary Stocco

Mark Sutherland